

Mat Suit 176/2022

Order no. 06 dated 07.12.2022

Petitioner files hazira.

Due to resolution by the local Civil Bar, the case is adjourned today.

Due to sudden demise of Ld. P.O. on 29.10.2022 , the undersigned is directed to remain in charge of the Court.

Fix 16.01.2023 for reconciliation and hearing.