

**Order no. 07 dated 16.01.2023**

Petitioner files hazira. OP files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Lawyer for OP/respondent files a petition stating that she is suffering from Pox and doctor advised to remain under rest. Copy served to the other side with “objected to “.

Heard both sides.

Adjournment petition is allowed as last chance.

Fix 28.02.2023 for reconciliation and hearing i.d. necessary order will be passed.

(Sri Anirban Das )  
Addl. District & Session Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah