

Mat 176/2022

Order No-10
dated 26.04.2023

OP files hazira and Petitioner files a petition for adjournment.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **09.06.2023** for framing of issues.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah