

Mat Suit No. 176 of 2022
(R- 190 of 2022)

Order No.11 dt.28.06.2023

The Ld. Advocate for both sides are present.

As per order No. 10 today was fixed for framing of issues.

Ld. Advocates for both sides submit that the process of reconciliation was not completed.

It appears from the record that due to inadvertence the date was fixed for framing of issues which ought to be the date for reconciliation.

Accordingly, both parties are directed to turn up in person for reconciliation on **24.07.2023**.

D/C by me

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
A.D.J., 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
A.D.J., 1st Court, Sealdah
South 24-Parganas