

**Mat Suit No. 176 of 2022**  
**(R- 190 of 2022)**

**Order No.12 dt.24.07.2023**

The Ld. Advocate for both sides are present.

As per order No. 11 the petitioner/husband is present in person but the respondent/wife could not turn up due to her illness.

No medical certificate/proscription was produced.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Accordingly, both parties are directed to turn up in person for reconciliation on **13.09.2023**.

D/C by me

(Anirban Das)/WB0691  
A.D.J., 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691  
A.D.J., 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah  
South 24-Parganas