

**MAT 176/2022**

**R-190/2022**

**Order No-16**

**dated 10.01.2024**

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant is absent without steps.

None appears on call.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **18.03.2023** for **reconciliation between the parties.**

**Both the parties must remain present on the date fixed either necessary order will be passed.**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah